
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 

 1  

NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES 
 
 

 
 

 
 

C. D. Michel – SBN 144258 
Joshua Robert Dale – SBN 209942  
Konstadinos T. Moros – SBN 306610 
Alexander A. Frank – SBN 311718 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.  
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Telephone: (562) 216-4444 
Facsimile: (562) 216-4445   
Email: jdale@michellawyers.com 
  
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 

STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE 
      
Deputy District Attorney MICHELE 
HANISEE, an individual,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA; and DOES 1 
through 25, inclusive, 
   

  Defendants. 

CASE NO: 23STCV07718 
 
NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES 

 
 

 

TO THIS HONORABLE COURT, PLAINTIFFS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD,  

 Plaintiff MICHELE HANISEE, hereby provides notice that on October 11, 2023, plaintiff 

deposited with the Court $150 as a jury fees deposit in this matter. 
 
Dated: October 11, 2023    MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
 

 
_______________________________ 

       C. D. Michel 
       Joshua Robert Dale  

      Konstadinos T. Moros 
Alexander A. Frank  

 Attorneys for Plaintiff  
      Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee 

 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

   

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
 I, Christina Castron, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, 
California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action.  My 
business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.  
 
 On October 11, 2023, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 
 

NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES 
 
on the interested parties in this action by placing  
☐ the original  
☒ a true and correct copy 
thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:  
 
Laura Lively, Esq. 
MORRISON FOERSTER 
707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543 
LLively@mofo.com 
Attorneys for Defendant 

 

☐ (BY MAIL) As follows:  I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and 
processing correspondence for mailing.  Under the practice it would be deposited with the 
U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach, 
California, in the ordinary course of business.  I am aware that on motion of the party 
served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after 
date of deposit for mailing an affidavit. 

 
☒ (VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE) Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to 

accept service by electronic transmission, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons 
at the electronic notification addresses listed above. 

 
☒ (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 

the foregoing is true and correct.  
 
☐ (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this 

court at whose direction the service was made. 
 
  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the  
foregoing is true and correct. 
      ______________________________ 
       CHRISTINA CASTRON 
 

mailto:LLively@mofo.com



