1 2 3 4 5 6 7	C. D. Michel – SBN 144258 Joshua Robert Dale – SBN 209942 Konstadinos T. Moros – SBN 306610 Alexander A. Frank – SBN 311718 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Facsimile: (562) 216-4445 Email: jdale@michellawyers.com Attorneys for Plaintiff Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee	Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles 10/11/2023 9:29 AM David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, By S. Bolden, Deputy Clerk		
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
10	STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE			
11	Deputy District Attorney MICHELE HANISEE, an individual,	CASE NO: 23STCV07718		
12	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES		
13	v.			
14 15	STATE OF CALIFORNIA; and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive,			
16	Defendants.			
17				
18	TO THIS HONORABLE COURT, PLAINTIFFS AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD,			
19	Plaintiff MICHELE HANISEE, hereby provides notice that on October 11, 2023, plaintiff			
20	deposited with the Court \$150 as a jury fees deposit in this matter.			
21	Dated: October 11, 2023	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
22		XX		
23		C. D. Michel Joshua Robert Dale		
24 25		Konstadinos T. Moros Alexander A. Frank		
25 26		Attorneys for Plaintiff Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee		
26 27		-		
27				
20		1		
	NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES			

	PROOF OF SERVICE		
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
	I, Christina Castron, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.		
On October 11, 2023, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:			
NOTICE OF POSTING JURY FEES			
on the interested parties in this action by placing ☐ the original ⊠ a true and correct copy thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:			
	Laura Lively, Esq. MORRISON FOERSTER 707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000 Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543 <u>LLively@mofo.com</u> <i>Attorneys for Defendant</i>		
	□ (<u>BY MAIL</u>) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.		
	☑ (<u>VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE</u>) Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification addresses listed above.		
	\boxtimes (<u>STATE</u>) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
	$\Box \qquad (\underline{FEDERAL}) \text{ I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.}$		
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
	PROOF OF SERVICE		